REPORT ON PRINCIPAL CONTRACTS (RENEWALS)

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING:

Accept and file copies of the contracts with the principals listed below whose contracts were renewed by the Local School Councils pursuant to the Illinois School Code and the Uniform Principal's Performance Contract #14-0625-EX12.

DESCRIPTION: Recognize the renewal by Local School Councils of the individuals listed below in the position of principal subject to the Principal Eligibility Policy, #21-0428-PO1, and approval of any additional criteria by the General Counsel for the purpose of determining consistency with the Uniform Principal's Performance Contract, Board Rules, and Law.

The Department of Principal Quality has verified that the following individuals have met the requirements for Eligibility. The **RENEWAL** contracts commence and terminate on the date specified in the contracts.

NAME	FROM	то	CONTRACT TERM
Lillian Lazu	Contract Principal LITTLE VILLAGE	Contract Principal LITTLE VILLAGE ISP P.N.124570	Commencing: 07-01-2024 Ending: 06-30-2028 Budget Year: SY2023
Nicholas Guerrero	Contract Principal RAVENSWOOD	Contract Principal RAVENSWOOD Network 02 P.N.298308	Commencing: 07-01-2024 Ending: 06-30-2028 Budget Year: SY2023
Elizabeth Wontor-Leach	Contract Principal FRANKLIN	Contract Principal FRANKLIN Network 04 P.N.113661	Commencing: 09-28-2024 Ending: 09-27-2028 Budget Year: SY2023
Natasha Buckner	Contract Principal CLARK ES	Contract Principal CLARK ES ISP P.N.119124	Commencing: 07-01-2024 Ending: 06-30-2028 Budget Year: SY2023

LSC REVIEW: The respective Local School Councils have executed the Uniform Principal's Performance Contracts with the individuals named above.

FINANCIAL: The salary of these individuals will be established in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Compensation Plan.

PERSONNEL IMPLICATIONS: The position(s) to be affected by approval of this action are contained in the school budget(s) referenced above.

Approved for Consideration: Approved:

GB

DocuSigned by:

Bogdana Chloumbona -59Bogdener Chkoumbova **Chief Education Officer**

Approved as to Legal Form:

DocuSigned by:

Pedro Martiney

Redro-Martinez

Chief Executive Officer

DocuSigned by:

5 Ruch Verma

General Counsel